

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Crl.)...../2004
(CC 4175/2004)

(From the judgement and order dated 17/12/2003 in CRLA 812/95
of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

SAMJUBEN GORDHANBHAI KOLI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT

Respondent (s)

(With office report)

Date : 16/08/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)Dr. C.D. Parmar, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On 26th April, 2004, prayer for exemption from surrendering was rejected and petitioner was granted eight weeks' time to surrender and file proof thereof. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner stated that though he intimated the order to his client, but he has not received any instruction as to whether the petitioner has surrendered or not.
....2/-

-2-

Issue non-bailable warrants of arrest against petitioner. The concerned Superintendent of Police is directed to see that the petitioner is arrested and compliance report is sent to this Court within four weeks' from today.

[Alka Dudeja] [Om Prakash]

Court Master

Court Master