

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3714/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 17/12/2003 in CRLA No. 812/1995 of the HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

SAMJUBEN GORDHANBHAI KOLI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 09/05/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.D. Parmar, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

Ms. Pinki Behera, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Having regard to the facts and circumstances of the case, we direct that the appellant be released on bail on furnishing bail bond to the satisfaction of the concerned trial court.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)

Court Master